
Girls 4 x 800m Relay
# STAN 9:26.01

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ben Davis (A) 10:32.15 10

1) YEMANE, Sina SR 2) OLIVER, Harmony JR

3) DRAKE, Ayana JR 4) WILLIAMS, Danielle SR

2 Southport (A) 10:32.30 8

1) DAVIS-MUFF, Kaniah JR 2) COX, Elizabeth SO

3) HERWEHE, Erin SO 4) BOWMAN, Kiley FR

3 Pike (A) 10:35.30 6

1) SUCHECKI, Georgia SO 2) SCHWAB, Rachel SR

3) DOLSON, Charlotte SO 4) KING, Kamaile FR

4 Perry Meridian (A) 10:42.62 5

1) NEWHOUSE, Vanessa SR 2) GROSS, Lili SR

3) MERDER, Madison SR 4) HALL, Aubrey SO

5 Shortridge (A) 11:20.15 4

1) HURRLE, Mia FR 2) HUNLEY, Addison FR

3) GROOTHUIS, Bella FR 4) REDONDO-PONCE, Karol SO

6 Decatur Central (A) 11:34.56 3

1) OYETOLA, Mercy SR 2) ADAMS, ELIANA FR

3) THOMPSON, HEAVEN SR 4) CRANDALL, Brynn SO

7 Covenant Christian (A) 11:46.17 2

1) HUCKABA, Grace FR 2) DUBKE, Mia JR

3) ROTH, Hope SO 4) CALLIGHAN, Lauren JR

8 Crispus Attucks (A) 11:53.21 1

1) CANNADY, Torah JR 2) AGULAR, Evelyn JR

3) LOPEZ, Diana SO 4) JOHNSON, Kimari SR

9 Cardinal Ritter (A) 12:34.23

1) WESTRICK, Maddie SR 2) SEYOUM, Bethlehem JR

3) DELEON, Amy JR 4) VILLARIAS, Marina JR
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Girls 100 Meters
# STAN 12.24

(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SMITH, Ariana SR Ben Davis 12.75Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR Crispus Attucks 12.91Q  (NW) 3(1)

3 M'MASSA, Ketty FR Crispus Attucks 12.97Q  (NW) 2(1)

4 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian 13.01Q  (NW) 3(2)

5 POTTS, Jhena FR Southport 13.02q   (NW) 3(3)

6 OLUDAISI, Precious SO Pike 13.09Q  (NW) 2(2)

7 MAJOR, Za'Nya SR Ben Davis 13.13q   (NW) 2(3)

8 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridian 13.21Q  (NW) 1(2)

9 SANDERS, Kymorah FR Pike 13.21   (NW) 1(3)

10 HENRY, Mariah JR Southport 13.36   (NW) 3(4)

11 EJIMABO, NICOLE FR Decatur Central 13.39   (NW) 2(4)

12 SOUNKERE, NOURIATH FR Decatur Central 13.64   (NW) 2(5)

13 RICHARDSON, Presleigh FR Cardinal Ritter 13.86   (NW) 2(6)

14 SMITH, Madison SR Speedway 13.93   (NW) 1(4)

15 WALKER, Anyse SO George Washington 14.03   (NW) 2(7)

16 FISSHAYE, Yordanos JR Cardinal Ritter 14.06   (NW) 3(5)

17 CHANEY, Alexa SR Covenant Christian 14.18   (NW) 3(6)

18 MUSGROVE, Jayonna SO George Washington 14.19   (NW) 3(7)

19 REDD, Caressa SR Speedway 14.75   (NW) 1(5)

20 JEFFRIES, McKinley SO Covenant Christian 14.91   (NW) 3(8)

21 MARTINEZ, Mya SR Providence Cristo R 14.96   (NW) 2(8)

22 CING, mary FR Providence Cristo R 16.03   (NW) 1(6)

23 SHERRILL, Bree FR International 17.39   (NW) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Ariana SR Ben Davis 12.75Q

2 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridian 13.21Q

3 SANDERS, Kymorah FR Pike 13.21

4 SMITH, Madison SR Speedway 13.93

5 REDD, Caressa SR Speedway 14.75

6 CING, mary FR Providence Cristo R 16.03

7 SHERRILL, Bree FR International 17.39

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 M'MASSA, Ketty FR Crispus Attucks 12.97Q

2 OLUDAISI, Precious SO Pike 13.09Q

3 MAJOR, Za'Nya SR Ben Davis 13.13q

4 EJIMABO, NICOLE FR Decatur Central 13.39

5 SOUNKERE, NOURIATH FR Decatur Central 13.64

6 RICHARDSON, Presleigh FR Cardinal Ritter 13.86

7 WALKER, Anyse SO George Washington 14.03
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Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 MARTINEZ, Mya SR Providence Cristo R 14.96

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR Crispus Attucks 12.91Q

2 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian 13.01Q

3 POTTS, Jhena FR Southport 13.02q

4 HENRY, Mariah JR Southport 13.36

5 FISSHAYE, Yordanos JR Cardinal Ritter 14.06

6 CHANEY, Alexa SR Covenant Christian 14.18

7 MUSGROVE, Jayonna SO George Washington 14.19

8 JEFFRIES, McKinley SO Covenant Christian 14.91
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Girls 100m Hurdles
# STAN 14.91

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOGAN, Reane'e "Alana" SR Ben Davis 15.30Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 BROWN, Jai FR Pike 15.42Q  (NW) 2(1)

3 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian 16.04Q  (NW) 2(2)

4 SULTZER, Aleia SO Ben Davis 17.42Q  (NW) 1(2)

5 RODDY, Peyton JR Cardinal Ritter 18.40q   (NW) 1(3)

6 BOYD, Genesis SR Pike 18.48q   (NW) 2(3)

7 LOY-DAWSON, Milan JR Covenant Christian 18.61q   (NW) 2(4)

8 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central 18.86q   (NW) 2(5)

9 PORTER, Latoria SO Crispus Attucks 19.21   (NW) 2(6)

10 HASTY, Lauren FR Southport 19.70   (NW) 1(4)

11 BLACKNEY, Claire SO Covenant Christian 20.28   (NW) 1(5)

12 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian 20.43   (NW) 1(6)

JACKSON, Demi SO Crispus Attucks FS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOGAN, Reane'e "Alana" SR Ben Davis 15.30Q

2 SULTZER, Aleia SO Ben Davis 17.42Q

3 RODDY, Peyton JR Cardinal Ritter 18.40q

4 HASTY, Lauren FR Southport 19.70

5 BLACKNEY, Claire SO Covenant Christian 20.28

6 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian 20.43

JACKSON, Demi SO Crispus Attucks FS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Jai FR Pike 15.42Q

2 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian 16.04Q

3 BOYD, Genesis SR Pike 18.48q

4 LOY-DAWSON, Milan JR Covenant Christian 18.61q

5 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central 18.86q

6 PORTER, Latoria SO Crispus Attucks 19.21
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Girls 200 Meters
# STAN 25.40

(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CLAY, Gia SR Pike 25.92Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 POTTS, Jhena FR Southport 26.48Q  (NW) 1(2)

3 EJIMABO, NICOLE FR Decatur Central 26.54q   (NW) 1(3)

4 SMITH, Ariana SR Ben Davis 26.77Q  (NW) 3(1)

5 CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR Crispus Attucks 27.09Q  (NW) 3(2)

6 HALE, Bryonna SO Ben Davis 27.27Q  (NW) 2(1)

7 DAVIS, Jenesyss FR Pike 27.33Q  (NW) 2(2)

8 ELLIOTT, Dakota SR Perry Meridian 27.42q   (NW) 1(4)

9 JOHNSON, Naomi FR Shortridge 27.52   (NW) 3(3)

10 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridian 27.78   (NW) 2(3)

11 M'MASSA, Ketty FR Crispus Attucks 27.84   (NW) 2(4)

12 HENRY, Mariah JR Southport 27.86   (NW) 3(4)

13 SOUNKERE, NOURIATH FR Decatur Central 28.55   (NW) 2(5)

14 CHANEY, Alexa SR Covenant Christian 28.60   (NW) 1(5)

15 GRIFFIN, Ayana JR Cardinal Ritter 28.97   (NW) 2(6)

16 ANDERSON, Erneisha SO Shortridge 29.27   (NW) 3(5)

17 WALKER, Anyse SO George Washington 30.22   (NW) 2(7)

18 JEFFRIES, McKinley SO Covenant Christian 30.85   (NW) 3(6)

19 MBIYA, Anna SO George Washington 31.02   (NW) 3(7)

20 MARTINEZ, Mya SR Providence Cristo R 31.99   (NW) 1(6)

21 CING, mary FR Providence Cristo R 33.42   (NW) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CLAY, Gia SR Pike 25.92Q

2 POTTS, Jhena FR Southport 26.48Q

3 EJIMABO, NICOLE FR Decatur Central 26.54q

4 ELLIOTT, Dakota SR Perry Meridian 27.42q

5 CHANEY, Alexa SR Covenant Christian 28.60

6 MARTINEZ, Mya SR Providence Cristo R 31.99

7 CING, mary FR Providence Cristo R 33.42

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HALE, Bryonna SO Ben Davis 27.27Q

2 DAVIS, Jenesyss FR Pike 27.33Q

3 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridian 27.78

4 M'MASSA, Ketty FR Crispus Attucks 27.84

5 SOUNKERE, NOURIATH FR Decatur Central 28.55

6 GRIFFIN, Ayana JR Cardinal Ritter 28.97

7 WALKER, Anyse SO George Washington 30.22

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Ariana SR Ben Davis 26.77Q
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Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR Crispus Attucks 27.09Q

3 JOHNSON, Naomi FR Shortridge 27.52

4 HENRY, Mariah JR Southport 27.86

5 ANDERSON, Erneisha SO Shortridge 29.27

6 JEFFRIES, McKinley SO Covenant Christian 30.85

7 MBIYA, Anna SO George Washington 31.02
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Girls 100m Hurdles
# STAN 14.91

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HOGAN, Reane'e "Alana" SR Ben Davis 15.52 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian 15.56 8

3 BROWN, Jai FR Pike 15.60 6

4 SULTZER, Aleia SO Ben Davis 18.00 5

5 BOYD, Genesis SR Pike 18.05 4

6 LOY-DAWSON, Milan JR Covenant Christian 18.36 3

7 RODDY, Peyton JR Cardinal Ritter 18.78 2

8 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central 19.21 1
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Girls 100 Meters
# STAN 12.24

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Ariana SR Ben Davis 12.72 10

2 NGUYEN, Trisna JR Perry Meridian 12.86 8

3 POTTS, Jhena FR Southport 13.15 6

4 CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR Crispus Attucks 13.19 5

5 OLUDAISI, Precious SO Pike 13.20 4

6 MAJOR, Za'Nya SR Ben Davis 13.45 3

7 M'MASSA, Ketty FR Crispus Attucks 13.56 2

8 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridian 13.83 1
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Girls 1600 Meters
# STAN 5:00.45

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Morgan SO Speedway 5:40.24 10

2 GHENT, Kairi FR Perry Meridian 5:45.48 8

3 HERWEHE, Erin SO Southport 5:48.05 6

4 MAY, Kara SO Cardinal Ritter 5:51.24 5

5 SCHWAB, Rachel SR Pike 6:00.14 4

6 BUTTS, Kaleigh SR Perry Meridian 6:10.44 3

7 KING, Alaya SR Ben Davis 6:11.55 2

8 DOLSON, Charlotte SO Pike 6:12.49 1

9 HARGER, Kaitlyn SO Ben Davis 6:19.91

10 GROOTHUIS, Bella FR Shortridge 6:24.20

11 TREETER, Willow SO Southport 6:25.09

12 RICO CLARA, Metzi FR Cardinal Ritter 6:26.15

13 NI, Xin Yi SR Shortridge 6:27.04

14 DUBKE, Mia JR Covenant Christian 6:40.81

15 LOPEZ, Diana SO Crispus Attucks 6:50.80

16 ROTH, Hope SO Covenant Christian 6:53.50

17 GILL, HAILEY FR Decatur Central 6:55.42

18 HERNANDEZ, Alejandra JR Decatur Central 7:13.27

19 WILLIAMS, Paris FR Crispus Attucks 8:33.16

20 GARCIA, ximena FR Providence Cristo R 8:52.44

WHITE, Melia SR George Washington DNS

GRISWOLD, Taveija SR George Washington DNS
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Girls 4 x 100m Relay
# STAN 48.46

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ben Davis (A) 50.00 2(1) 10

1) MAJOR, Za'Nya SR 2) SMITH, Ariana SR

3) ANDREW, Hermoni SR 4) HOGAN, Reane'e SR

2 Perry Meridian (A) 50.12 2(2) 8

1) WINBUSH, Kameala SO 2) NGUYEN, Trisna JR

3) MERCHANT, Bendu JR 4) ELLIOTT, Dakota SR

3 Crispus Attucks (A) 50.15 2(3) 6

1) JACKSON, Demi SO 2) M'MASSA, Ketty FR

3) PORTER, Latoria SO 4) CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR

4 Pike (A) 51.00 2(4) 5

1) OLUDAISI, Precious SO 2) TAYLOR, Brooklyn JR

3) BROWN, Jai FR 4) DAVIS, Jenesyss FR

5 Cardinal Ritter (A) 54.18 2(5) 4

1) FISSHAYE, Yordanos JR 2) BISHOP, Jada SR

3) GRIFFIN, Ayana JR 4) RICHARDSON, Presleigh FR

6 Speedway (A) 54.28 1(1) 3

1) REDD, Caressa SR 2) SMITH, Madison SR

3) ELLETT, Chloe SR 4) BURRELL, Audrey SR

7 Shortridge (A) 54.56 2(6) 2

1) ANDERSON, Erneisha SO 2) VANCLEAVE, Makayla FR

3) MALONE, Mykiah FR 4) JOHNSON, Naomi FR

8 Covenant Christian (A) 55.51 1(2) 1

1) CHANEY, Alexa SR 2) DAWSON, Milan JR

3) MENDOZA, Violet FR 4) JEFFRIES, McKinley SO

9 Southport (A) 56.36 2(7)

1) HENRY, Mariah JR 2) POTTS, Jhena FR

3) DAVIS-MUFF, Kamiah SO 4) LINSON, Nola JR

George Washington (A) DNS 1

1) MBIYA, Anna SO 2) WHITE, Melia SR

3) MUSGROVE, Jayonna SO 4) WALKER, Anyse SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Speedway (A) 54.28

1) REDD, Caressa SR 2) SMITH, Madison SR

3) ELLETT, Chloe SR 4) BURRELL, Audrey SR

2 Covenant Christian (A) 55.51

1) CHANEY, Alexa SR 2) DAWSON, Milan JR

3) MENDOZA, Violet FR 4) JEFFRIES, McKinley SO

George Washington (A) DNS
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Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) MBIYA, Anna SO 2) WHITE, Melia SR

3) MUSGROVE, Jayonna SO 4) WALKER, Anyse SO

1 Ben Davis (A) 50.00

1) MAJOR, Za'Nya SR 2) SMITH, Ariana SR

3) ANDREW, Hermoni SR 4) HOGAN, Reane'e SR

2 Perry Meridian (A) 50.12

1) WINBUSH, Kameala SO 2) NGUYEN, Trisna JR

3) MERCHANT, Bendu JR 4) ELLIOTT, Dakota SR

3 Crispus Attucks (A) 50.15

1) JACKSON, Demi SO 2) M'MASSA, Ketty FR

3) PORTER, Latoria SO 4) CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR

4 Pike (A) 51.00

1) OLUDAISI, Precious SO 2) TAYLOR, Brooklyn JR

3) BROWN, Jai FR 4) DAVIS, Jenesyss FR

5 Cardinal Ritter (A) 54.18

1) FISSHAYE, Yordanos JR 2) BISHOP, Jada SR

3) GRIFFIN, Ayana JR 4) RICHARDSON, Presleigh FR

6 Shortridge (A) 54.56

1) ANDERSON, Erneisha SO 2) VANCLEAVE, Makayla FR

3) MALONE, Mykiah FR 4) JOHNSON, Naomi FR

7 Southport (A) 56.36

1) HENRY, Mariah JR 2) POTTS, Jhena FR

3) DAVIS-MUFF, Kamiah SO 4) LINSON, Nola JR
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Girls 400 Meters
# STAN 58.17

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLAY, Gia SR Pike 58.94 3(1) 10

2 RHODES, Amiah JR Ben Davis 1:00.52 3(2) 8

3 RAY, Ludmila "Annie" FR Ben Davis 1:01.82 3(3) 6

4 NANCE, Mikia SO Pike 1:02.40 3(4) 5

5 FRITZ, Abigail SO Speedway 1:04.37 3(5) 4

6 SCOTT, La'Nyia FR Crispus Attucks 1:06.88 2(1) 3

7 HUNLEY, Addison FR Shortridge 1:06.97 2(2) 2

8 COOPER, Taytem JR Perry Meridian 1:07.78 2(3) 1

9 DUSSIA, Kaelynn FR Perry Meridian 1:07.92 2(4)

9 GARDNER, Kamya JR Crispus Attucks 1:07.92 3(6)

11 ADAMS, ELIANA FR Decatur Central 1:08.16 1(1)

12 CRANDALL, Brynn SO Decatur Central 1:09.00 3(7)

13 ELKINS, Cambree FR Southport 1:10.78 2(5)

14 KEITA, Foulematou JR Math & Science Aca 1:11.19 2(6)

15 BOWMAN, Kiley FR Southport 1:11.35 3(8)

16 BLOOMER, Margaret SO Cardinal Ritter 1:14.86 2(7)

17 WESTRICK, Maddie SR Cardinal Ritter 1:15.03 2(8)

18 CING, mary FR Providence Cristo R 1:21.51 1(2)

19 GARCIA, nicole FR Providence Cristo R 1:29.18 1(3)

BUGGS, Markiya SR George Washington DNS 1

GRISWOLD, Taveija SR George Washington DNS 1

MENDOZA, Violet FR Covenant Christian DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ADAMS, ELIANA FR Decatur Central 1:08.16

2 CING, mary FR Providence Cristo R 1:21.51

3 GARCIA, nicole FR Providence Cristo R 1:29.18

BUGGS, Markiya SR George Washington DNS

GRISWOLD, Taveija SR George Washington DNS

MENDOZA, Violet FR Covenant Christian DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 SCOTT, La'Nyia FR Crispus Attucks 1:06.88

2 HUNLEY, Addison FR Shortridge 1:06.97

3 COOPER, Taytem JR Perry Meridian 1:07.78

4 DUSSIA, Kaelynn FR Perry Meridian 1:07.92

5 ELKINS, Cambree FR Southport 1:10.78

6 KEITA, Foulematou JR Math & Science Aca 1:11.19

7 BLOOMER, Margaret SO Cardinal Ritter 1:14.86

8 WESTRICK, Maddie SR Cardinal Ritter 1:15.03

Section 3 of 3

1 CLAY, Gia SR Pike 58.94

2 RHODES, Amiah JR Ben Davis 1:00.52

3 RAY, Ludmila "Annie" FR Ben Davis 1:01.82
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Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 NANCE, Mikia SO Pike 1:02.40

5 FRITZ, Abigail SO Speedway 1:04.37

6 GARDNER, Kamya JR Crispus Attucks 1:07.92

7 CRANDALL, Brynn SO Decatur Central 1:09.00

8 BOWMAN, Kiley FR Southport 1:11.35
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Girls 300m Hurdles
# STAN 45.78

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOGAN, Reane'e "Alana" SR Ben Davis 48.03 2(1) 10

2 WILLS, Ruby FR Ben Davis 48.55 2(2) 8

3 PORTER, Latoria SO Crispus Attucks 48.86 2(3) 6

4 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian 49.09 2(4) 5

5 BROWN, Jai FR Pike 51.39 2(5) 4

6 NDAME, Marie SR Cardinal Ritter 51.60 2(6) 3

7 SANCHEZ, Italia FR Crispus Attucks 52.30 1(1) 2

8 BOYD, Genesis SR Pike 52.60 2(7) 1

9 LOY-DAWSON, Milan JR Covenant Christian 54.06 1(2)

10 BLACKNEY, Claire SO Covenant Christian 54.60 1(3)

11 DAVIS-MUFF, Kamiah SO Southport 54.66 2(8)

12 EVERIDGE, Natalie FR Perry Meridian 55.94 1(4)

13 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central 56.56 1(5)

14 PETER, Penelope JR Shortridge 1:00.30 1(6)

BUGGS, Markiya SR George Washington DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SANCHEZ, Italia FR Crispus Attucks 52.30

2 LOY-DAWSON, Milan JR Covenant Christian 54.06

3 BLACKNEY, Claire SO Covenant Christian 54.60

4 EVERIDGE, Natalie FR Perry Meridian 55.94

5 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Central 56.56

6 PETER, Penelope JR Shortridge 1:00.30

BUGGS, Markiya SR George Washington DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 HOGAN, Reane'e "Alana" SR Ben Davis 48.03

2 WILLS, Ruby FR Ben Davis 48.55

3 PORTER, Latoria SO Crispus Attucks 48.86

4 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridian 49.09

5 BROWN, Jai FR Pike 51.39

6 NDAME, Marie SR Cardinal Ritter 51.60

7 BOYD, Genesis SR Pike 52.60

8 DAVIS-MUFF, Kamiah SO Southport 54.66
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Girls 800 Meters
# STAN 2:15.53

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS-MUFF, Kaniah JR Southport 2:31.03 2(1) 10

2 KING, Kamaile FR Pike 2:34.56 2(2) 8

3 SUCHECKI, Georgia SO Pike 2:35.93 2(3) 6

4 STREGE, Anna JR Covenant Christian 2:39.80 2(4) 5

5 YEMANE, Sina SR Ben Davis 2:44.38 2(5) 4

6 CANNADY, Torah JR Crispus Attucks 2:45.30 2(6) 3

7 MERDER, Madison SR Perry Meridian 2:45.45 2(7) 2

8 COX, Elizabeth SO Southport 2:45.83 1(1) 1

9 REYES, Yelitza SO Cardinal Ritter 2:46.39 2(8)

10 HUCKABA, Grace FR Covenant Christian 2:46.71 2(9)

11 GROSS, Lili SR Perry Meridian 2:49.34 2(10)

12 DRAKE, Ayana JR Ben Davis 2:51.69 2(11)

13 JOHNSON, Kimari SR Crispus Attucks 2:55.24 1(2)

14 HURRLE, Mia FR Shortridge 2:56.72 1(3)

15 SALINAS, Kimberly FR Cardinal Ritter 2:57.03 1(4)

16 HAHN, Madalynn SO Speedway 2:58.95 2(12)

17 OYETOLA, Mercy SR Decatur Central 3:03.32 1(5)

18 REDONDO-PONCE, Karol SO Shortridge 3:04.35 2(13)

19 THOMPSON, HEAVEN SR Decatur Central 3:05.82 1(6)

20 OLIVAREZ, Ana FR Providence Cristo R 4:07.05 1(7)

21 GARCIA, ximena FR Providence Cristo R 4:08.25 1(8)

GRISWOLD, Taveija SR George Washington DNS 1

BYERS, Kaeirra SO George Washington DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COX, Elizabeth SO Southport 2:45.83

2 JOHNSON, Kimari SR Crispus Attucks 2:55.24

3 HURRLE, Mia FR Shortridge 2:56.72

4 SALINAS, Kimberly FR Cardinal Ritter 2:57.03

5 OYETOLA, Mercy SR Decatur Central 3:03.32

6 THOMPSON, HEAVEN SR Decatur Central 3:05.82

7 OLIVAREZ, Ana FR Providence Cristo R 4:07.05

8 GARCIA, ximena FR Providence Cristo R 4:08.25

GRISWOLD, Taveija SR George Washington DNS

BYERS, Kaeirra SO George Washington DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DAVIS-MUFF, Kaniah JR Southport 2:31.03

2 KING, Kamaile FR Pike 2:34.56

3 SUCHECKI, Georgia SO Pike 2:35.93

4 STREGE, Anna JR Covenant Christian 2:39.80

5 YEMANE, Sina SR Ben Davis 2:44.38

6 CANNADY, Torah JR Crispus Attucks 2:45.30

7 MERDER, Madison SR Perry Meridian 2:45.45
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Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 REYES, Yelitza SO Cardinal Ritter 2:46.39

9 HUCKABA, Grace FR Covenant Christian 2:46.71

10 GROSS, Lili SR Perry Meridian 2:49.34

11 DRAKE, Ayana JR Ben Davis 2:51.69

12 HAHN, Madalynn SO Speedway 2:58.95

13 REDONDO-PONCE, Karol SO Shortridge 3:04.35
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Girls 200 Meters
# STAN 25.40

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CLAY, Gia SR Pike 26.00 10

2 CHUKWUOCHA, Chisom SR Crispus Attucks 26.64 8

3 SMITH, Ariana SR Ben Davis 26.76 6

4 HALE, Bryonna SO Ben Davis 27.32 5

5 EJIMABO, NICOLE FR Decatur Central 27.58 4

6 DAVIS, Jenesyss FR Pike 27.66 3

7 POTTS, Jhena FR Southport 28.19 2

8 ELLIOTT, Dakota SR Perry Meridian 28.80 1
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Girls 3200 Meters
# STAN 10:52.34

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Morgan SO Speedway 12:34.30 10

2 KING, Kamaile FR Pike 12:39.05 8

3 HERWEHE, Erin SO Southport 12:46.06 6

4 NEWHOUSE, Vanessa SR Perry Meridian 12:52.71 5

5 BOESGAARD, Lorelei SO Perry Meridian 13:10.56 4

6 KENYON, Halle SO Southport 13:16.57 3

7 EATON, Rhylee FR Ben Davis 13:17.27 2

8 MAY, Kara SO Cardinal Ritter 13:24.08 1

9 DEAKYNE, Kathryn JR Pike 13:27.40

10 NI, Xin Yi SR Shortridge 14:05.84

11 DELEON, Amy JR Cardinal Ritter 14:20.76

12 JARZEN, Celia FR Shortridge 15:09.26

13 GILL, HAILEY FR Decatur Central 15:25.55

14 ORTIZ, Anahi FR Crispus Attucks 17:50.14

CEWUSI, Mami SO George Washington DNS

BUGGS, Markiya SR George Washington DNS

HARGER, Kaitlyn SO Ben Davis DNS
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Girls 4 x 400m Relay
# STAN 3:59.20

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ben Davis (A) 4:08.18 10

1) WILLIAMS, Danielle SR 2) ANDREW, Hermoni SR

3) RAY, Ludmila "Annie" FR 4) RHODES, Amiah JR

2 Pike (A) 4:14.85 8

1) NANCE, Mikia SO 2) DAVIS, Jenesyss FR

3) LAMBERT, Yazmine FR 4) CLAY, Gia SR

3 Southport (A) 4:29.90 6

1) DAVIS-MUFF, Kaniah JR 2) HENRY, Mariah JR

3) POTTS, Jhena FR 4) DAVIS-MUFF, Kamiah SO

4 Decatur Central (A) 4:34.47 5

1) EJIMABO, NICOLE FR 2) OYETOLA, Mercy SR

3) ADAMS, ELIANA FR 4) CRANDALL, Brynn SO

5 Covenant Christian (A) 4:43.00 4

1) CHANEY, Alexa SR 2) BLACKNEY, Claire SO

3) DAWSON, Milan JR 4) STREGE, Anna JR

6 Crispus Attucks (A) 4:46.10 3

1) GARDNER, Kamya JR 2) SANCHEZ, Italia FR

3) CANNADY, Torah JR 4) JOHNSON, Kimari SR

7 Perry Meridian (A) 4:58.03 2

1) DUSSIA, Kaelynn FR 2) HARVEY, Paige FR

3) GROSS, Lili SR 4) COOPER, Taytem JR

8 Cardinal Ritter (A) 5:02.18 1

1) GRIFFIN, Ayana JR 2) REYES, Yelitza SO

3) BLOOMER, Margaret SO 4) NDAME, Marie SR
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Girls High Jump
# STAN 5' 4"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 BIBBS, TeAsia FR Southport 5' 0" O XO O XO XXX 10

2 NANCE, Mikia SO Pike 5' 0" P XO XO XO XXX 8

3 FRITZ, Abigail SO Speedway 4' 8" O XXO XXX 6

4 OYESIGI, Toyyibah SO Ben Davis 4' 6" O XXX 5

5 DAVIS-MUFF, Kamiah SO Southport 4' 6" XO XXX 4

6 OLUDAISI, Precious SO Pike 4' 6" XXO XXX 3

SOTO, Maria JR Cardinal Ritte NH XXX

HOWARD, Jerriah SO Cardinal Ritte NH XXX

SCOTT, La'Nyia FR Crispus Attuc NH XXX

PETER, Penelope JR Shortridge NH XXX

KEITA, Foulematou JR Math & Scien NH XXX

CANNADY, Torah JR Crispus Attuc NH XXX

EGAN, Isabel SR Perry Meridia NH XXX

DAVID, Precious SR Ben Davis NH XXX

PERRY, Zaria FR Shortridge NH XXX

COOPER, Taytem JR Perry Meridia NH XXX

WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur CentrNH
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Girls Pole Vault
# STAN 11' 6"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 3" Pts
1 WOMBLES, Kate SR Perry Meridia 10' 0" P P P P P O O O XXX 10

2 MCKEE, Kate JR Perry Meridia 9' 6" P P P P P XO XO XXX 8

3 MILLER, Josie SR Southport 8' 0" P P O O O XXX 6

4 CARLOS, Jennifer FR Cardinal Ritte 7' 6" O O O O XXX 4.5

4 MEANS, Madilyn FR Cardinal Ritte 7' 6" P O O O XXX 4.5

6 OLIVER, Jaila SO Ben Davis 7' 6" O XO O XXO XXX 3

7 STONE, Dorian JR Pike 7' 0" O O XO XXX 1.5

7 BOWMAN, Kiley FR Southport 7' 0" O O XO XXX 1.5

9 AYALA-RUIZ, Jatnna SR Pike 7' 0" P XXO XXO XXX
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Girls Long Jump
# STAN 18' 0.75"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RHODES, Amiah JR Ben Davis 16' 53 /4   (NW) 15' 81 /2 16' 03 /4 15' 33 /4 15' 03 /4 16' 53 /4 16' 21 /2 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu JR Perry Meridia 15' 91 /4   (NW) 15' 61 /2 15' 2" 15' 91 /4 14' 63 /4 FOUL 14' 23 /4 8

3 FIGURES, Nadiya JR Pike 14' 93 /4   (NW) 13' 113 /4 14' 11 /2 14' 53 /4 14' 31 /2 13' 93 /4 14' 93 /4 6

4 WINBUSH, Kameala SO Perry Meridia 14' 7"   (NW) 13' 0" 13' 111 /2 14' 7" FOUL 13' 81 /4 14' 63 /4 5

5 SMITH, Madison SR Speedway 14' 4"   (NW) 13' 53 /4 14' 0" FOUL 14' 4" 13' 83 /4 FOUL 4

6 DANKO, Bisola JR Ben Davis 14' 03 /4   (NW) 13' 103 /4 13' 10" 14' 03 /4 13' 2" 13' 21 /2 13' 83 /4 3

7 HASTY, Lauren FR Southport 14' 01 /4   (NW) 13' 43 /4 14' 01 /4 13' 113 /4 13' 51 /2 FOUL 12' 43 /4 2

8 BISHOP, Jada SR Cardinal Ritte 13' 81 /2   (NW) 12' 41 /2 13' 81 /2 12' 91 /4 11' 71 /4 11' 10" 11' 21 /2 1

9 JOHN, Da'Jiane SO Pike 13' 73 /4   (NW) 13' 73 /4 13' 41 /4 12' 81 /4 11' 111 /2 12' 11" 13' 3"

10 SOUNKERE, NOURIATH FR Decatur Centr13' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 13' 11 /4 FOUL

11 ELLETT, Chloe SR Speedway 12' 83 /4   (NW) 12' 6" 12' 83 /4 12' 21 /4

12 GARCIA-BOTHWELL, Pamela SO Decatur Centr12' 4"   (NW) FOUL 11' 7" 12' 4"

13 FISSHAYE, Yordanos JR Cardinal Ritte 12' 31 /2   (NW) 12' 31 /2 11' 83 /4 11' 91 /2

MARTINEZ, Mya SR Providence C NM

JACKSON, Demi SO Crispus Attuc NM
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Girls Shot Put
# STAN 41' 4.25"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WOODEN, Lariah SR Crispus Attuc # 43' 3" 42' 0" 43' 3" 42' 5" 41' 6" 41' 2" FOUL 2(1) 10

2 CHRISTIAN, Myra SR Ben Davis 38' 3" 38' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 33' 21 /2 2(2) 8

3 POTTER, Katelyn JR Ben Davis 36' 91 /4 36' 6" 34' 7" 36' 91 /4 35' 10" 36' 2" 33' 61 /2 2(3) 6

4 MAHONE, Layla SO Decatur Centr36' 01 /4 34' 4" 34' 6" 33' 11" 33' 11" 36' 01 /4 35' 2" 2(4) 5

5 HOKENSON, Mackenzie JR Perry Meridia 35' 10" 35' 10" 35' 9" 32' 8" 35' 51 /2 34' 8" 34' 21 /2 2(5) 4

6 WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur Centr33' 10" 32' 6" 32' 11" 33' 21 /2 32' 5" FOUL 33' 10" 2(6) 3

7 KRIECH, Nadia JR Perry Meridia 33' 0" 32' 0" 32' 41 /2 33' 0" 29' 5" 31' 13 /4 32' 2" 2(7) 2

8 MINOR, Melva JR Pike 32' 9" 30' 10" 30' 10" 32' 9" 32' 8" 32' 01 /2 FOUL 2(8) 1

9 NGUYEN, Sophia JR Southport 31' 111 /2 27' 8" 31' 7" FOUL 30' 71 /2 31' 111 /2 FOUL 1(1)

10 KING, Aminah FR Pike 31' 3" FOUL 31' 3" 29' 10" 2(9)

11 KOLUREJO, Opeyemi JR Math & Scien 28' 7" 28' 7" 28' 0" 27' 4" 1(2)

12 LEE, Marcella JR Shortridge 27' 8" 26' 10" 25' 71 /2 27' 8" 2(10)

13 SIEF EL NASR, Yara SO Covenant Chr21' 4" 20' 8" 21' 3" 21' 4" 1(3)

14 CLAY, Alyssa SO Cardinal Ritte 20' 91 /2 18' 10" 20' 91 /2 18' 10" 1(4)

15 MAY, Hannah SR Cardinal Ritte 19' 7" 17' 6" 19' 0" 19' 7" 1(5)

16 CUSTER-SMITH, Mia SO Speedway 19' 2" 19' 0" 19' 2" 18' 6" 1(6)

17 VARGAS, Rocky FR Covenant Chr17' 2" 14' 4" 14' 4" 17' 2" 1(7)

18 GUTIERREZ, amanda SO Providence C 15' 5" 15' 5" 12' 6" 11' 5" 1(8)

CEWUSI, Mami SO George WashNM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NGUYEN, Sophia JR Southport 31' 111 /2 27' 8" 31' 7" FOUL 30' 71 /2 31' 111 /2 FOUL

2 KOLUREJO, Opeyemi JR Math & Scien 28' 7" 28' 7" 28' 0" 27' 4"

3 SIEF EL NASR, Yara SO Covenant Chr21' 4" 20' 8" 21' 3" 21' 4"

4 CLAY, Alyssa SO Cardinal Ritte 20' 91 /2 18' 10" 20' 91 /2 18' 10"

5 MAY, Hannah SR Cardinal Ritte 19' 7" 17' 6" 19' 0" 19' 7"

6 CUSTER-SMITH, Mia SO Speedway 19' 2" 19' 0" 19' 2" 18' 6"

7 VARGAS, Rocky FR Covenant Chr17' 2" 14' 4" 14' 4" 17' 2"

8 GUTIERREZ, amanda SO Providence C 15' 5" 15' 5" 12' 6" 11' 5"

CEWUSI, Mami SO George WashNM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WOODEN, Lariah SR Crispus Attuc # 43' 3" 42' 0" 43' 3" 42' 5" 41' 6" 41' 2" FOUL

2 CHRISTIAN, Myra SR Ben Davis 38' 3" 38' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 33' 21 /2

3 POTTER, Katelyn JR Ben Davis 36' 91 /4 36' 6" 34' 7" 36' 91 /4 35' 10" 36' 2" 33' 61 /2

4 MAHONE, Layla SO Decatur Centr36' 01 /4 34' 4" 34' 6" 33' 11" 33' 11" 36' 01 /4 35' 2"

5 HOKENSON, Mackenzie JR Perry Meridia 35' 10" 35' 10" 35' 9" 32' 8" 35' 51 /2 34' 8" 34' 21 /2

6 WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur Centr33' 10" 32' 6" 32' 11" 33' 21 /2 32' 5" FOUL 33' 10"

7 KRIECH, Nadia JR Perry Meridia 33' 0" 32' 0" 32' 41 /2 33' 0" 29' 5" 31' 13 /4 32' 2"

8 MINOR, Melva JR Pike 32' 9" 30' 10" 30' 10" 32' 9" 32' 8" 32' 01 /2 FOUL

9 KING, Aminah FR Pike 31' 3" FOUL 31' 3" 29' 10"

10 LEE, Marcella JR Shortridge 27' 8" 26' 10" 25' 71 /2 27' 8"
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Girls Discus
# STAN 124' 6"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WOODEN, Lariah SR Crispus Attuc 119' 6" 104' 7" 117' 2" FOUL 119' 6" FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 KRIECH, Nadia JR Perry Meridia 113' 2" FOUL FOUL 94' 8" 94' 5" 109' 7" 113' 2" 2(2) 8

3 WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur Centr112' 4" FOUL 84' 4" 111' 3" FOUL 112' 4" 111' 0" 2(3) 6

4 POTTER, Katelyn JR Ben Davis 109' 1" 95' 2" 107' 8" FOUL 107' 7" 109' 1" FOUL 2(4) 5

5 NGUYEN, Sophia JR Southport 108' 10" FOUL FOUL 93' 2" 106' 9" 108' 10" FOUL 2(5) 4

6 WILLIAMS, Skaiya SO Pike 103' 5" 80' 4" 86' 4" 94' 9" 94' 5" 103' 5" FOUL 2(6) 3

7 LEE, Marcella JR Shortridge 101' 2" 91' 11" FOUL 95' 3" 89' 3" FOUL 101' 2" 2(7) 2

8 TRAN, Katie SR Decatur Centr101' 0" 98' 11" 99' 0" 101' 0" 95' 9" FOUL 99' 0" 2(8) 1

9 BAUER, Chloe SR Perry Meridia 86' 9" 73' 2" 83' 2" 77' 5" 83' 9" 86' 9" 83' 3" 1(1)

10 BIBBS, TeAsia FR Southport 80' 5" 80' 5" 66' 8" 63' 0" 2(9)

11 MINOR, Melva JR Pike 68' 9" 63' 10" 68' 9" FOUL 2(10)

12 CLAY, Alyssa SO Cardinal Ritte 63' 5" 63' 5" 54' 4" 60' 9" 1(2)

13 OVERPECK, Leah SR Ben Davis 59' 2" FOUL FOUL 59' 2" 2(11)

14 KOLUREJO, Opeyemi JR Math & Scien 58' 9" 58' 9" FOUL 57' 4" 1(3)

15 CUSTER-SMITH, Mia SO Speedway 55' 9" 55' 9" 48' 2" FOUL 1(4)

16 SIEF EL NASR, Yara SO Covenant Chr52' 1" 46' 10" 46' 11" 52' 1" 1(5)

17 MAY, Hannah SR Cardinal Ritte 47' 0" 47' 0" FOUL 40' 0" 1(6)

18 VARGAS, Rocky FR Covenant Chr38' 9" FOUL 36' 9" 38' 9" 1(7)

19 GUTIERREZ, amanda SO Providence C 32' 5" 31' 4" 32' 5" 25' 4" 1(8)

CEWUSI, Mami SO George WashNM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

LANGE, Bra'niyah FR Math & Scien NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BAUER, Chloe SR Perry Meridia 86' 9" 73' 2" 83' 2" 77' 5" 83' 9" 86' 9" 83' 3"

2 CLAY, Alyssa SO Cardinal Ritte 63' 5" 63' 5" 54' 4" 60' 9"

3 KOLUREJO, Opeyemi JR Math & Scien 58' 9" 58' 9" FOUL 57' 4"

4 CUSTER-SMITH, Mia SO Speedway 55' 9" 55' 9" 48' 2" FOUL

5 SIEF EL NASR, Yara SO Covenant Chr52' 1" 46' 10" 46' 11" 52' 1"

6 MAY, Hannah SR Cardinal Ritte 47' 0" 47' 0" FOUL 40' 0"

7 VARGAS, Rocky FR Covenant Chr38' 9" FOUL 36' 9" 38' 9"

8 GUTIERREZ, amanda SO Providence C 32' 5" 31' 4" 32' 5" 25' 4"

CEWUSI, Mami SO George WashNM FOUL FOUL FOUL

LANGE, Bra'niyah FR Math & Scien NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WOODEN, Lariah SR Crispus Attuc 119' 6" 104' 7" 117' 2" FOUL 119' 6" FOUL FOUL

2 KRIECH, Nadia JR Perry Meridia 113' 2" FOUL FOUL 94' 8" 94' 5" 109' 7" 113' 2"

3 WOODARD, Miranda JR Decatur Centr112' 4" FOUL 84' 4" 111' 3" FOUL 112' 4" 111' 0"

4 POTTER, Katelyn JR Ben Davis 109' 1" 95' 2" 107' 8" FOUL 107' 7" 109' 1" FOUL

5 NGUYEN, Sophia JR Southport 108' 10" FOUL FOUL 93' 2" 106' 9" 108' 10" FOUL

6 WILLIAMS, Skaiya SO Pike 103' 5" 80' 4" 86' 4" 94' 9" 94' 5" 103' 5" FOUL

7 LEE, Marcella JR Shortridge 101' 2" 91' 11" FOUL 95' 3" 89' 3" FOUL 101' 2"

8 TRAN, Katie SR Decatur Centr101' 0" 98' 11" 99' 0" 101' 0" 95' 9" FOUL 99' 0"

9 BIBBS, TeAsia FR Southport 80' 5" 80' 5" 66' 8" 63' 0"
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Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 BIBBS, TeAsia FR Southport 80' 5"

11 OVERPECK, Leah SR Ben Davis 59' 2" FOUL FOUL 59' 2"
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Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Ben Davis BD 149

2 Pike PIKE 115.5

3 Perry Meridian PMER 106

4 Southport SPOR 75.5

5 Crispus Attucks ICA 59

6 Speedway SPDW 37

7 Decatur Central DECA 28

8 Cardinal Ritter ICR 26

9 Covenant Christian COVC 15

10 Shortridge SHRD 10
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